

COVID-19 Release #9

For immediate release: March 21, 2020

Contact: Martha Ann Kneiss, Administration 772-214-2790

Martin County to close county-owned beaches

To protect the health and well-being of residents and visitors, all county-owned beaches will be closed to public access until further notice. The beach closure will go into effect at sundown Sunday, March 22.

Visit www.martin.fl.us/Coronavirus, Martin County's online resource for information related to COVID-19. Martin County's Community Information Center is staffed to answer questions regarding county business, closures, services and general information from our elected and constitutional officers and community partners, including the Martin County School District. Call 772-287-1652, from 7 a.m.- 6 p.m. daily.

For direct questions or guidance in reference to COVID-19, you can call the 24-hour Florida Department of Health Call Center at 866-779-6121 or COVID-19@flhealth.gov or the Department of Health in Martin County at 772-221- 4000, extension 9.



MARTIN COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 2401 SE MONTEREY ROAD, STUART, FL 34996 (772) 288-5400



Facebook | MartinCountyBoardofCountyCommissioners Twitter | @MartinCountygov Instagram | @martincountyflorida